SOLUTIONS
CREATING VALUE BY HELPING PEOPLE
G R O U P
BIODEGRADABLE
CE MARK APPROVED
The ARCHIMEDES stent is a Biodegradable Biliary and Pancreatic stent
intended to be used to drain obstructed biliary or pancreatic ducts. The patented
Dual Drainage Design Helical of the stent allows for bile to flow on the outer

1. Ensure full extension of anti-migration struts.
2. Load introducer sleeve over one end of stent.
3. �Introduce introducer sleeve and stent onto a pre-positioned guidewire advancing pushing catheter in 1-2 cm increments until the stent
is in desired position. For modified anatomy procedures intraoperatively, position stent manually.
4. �Fluoroscopically, radiographically and or endoscopically confirm desired stent position. Inject contrast, if desired,
to fluoroscopically visualize stent position.
5. �After confirming stent position, gently remove guidewire from endoscope, if applicable, while maintaining position
of the stent with pushing catheter.
6. Gently remove pushing catheter from accessory channel, if applicable.
12 days
Fast degrading stent*
3.4 mm Diameter (~10 F)
2.6 mm Diameter (~8 F)
Product code Length (mm)
BPS26040F 40
BPS26060F 60
BPS26080F 80
BPS26100F 100
BPS26125F 125
BPS26150F 150
BPS26175F 175
BPS26200F 200
BPS26225F 225
Product code Length (mm)
BPS34040F 40
BPS34060F 60
BPS34080F 80
BPS34100F 100
BPS34125F 125
BPS34150F 150
BPS34175F 175
BPS34200F 200
BPS34225F 225
2 mm Diameter (6 F)
Product code Length (mm)
BPS20040F 40
BPS20060F 60
BPS20080F 80
BPS20100F 100
BPS20125F 125
BPS20150F 150
BPS20175F 175
20 days
Medium degrading stent*
3.4 mm Diameter (~10 F)
2.6 mm Diameter (~8 F)
Product code Length (mm)
BPS26040M 40
BPS26060M 60
BPS26080M 80
BPS26100M 100
BPS26125M 125
BPS26150M 150
BPS26175M 175
BPS26200M 200
BPS26225M 225
Product code Length (mm)
BPS34040M 40
BPS34060M 60
BPS34080M 80
BPS34100M 100
BPS34125M 125
BPS34150M 150
BPS34175M 175
BPS34200M 200
BPS34225M 225
2 mm Diameter (6 F)
Product code Length (mm)
BPS20040M 40
BPS20060M 60
BPS20080M 80
BPS20100M 100
BPS20125M 125
BPS20150M 150
BPS20175M 175
11 weeks
Slow degrading stent*
3.4 mm Diameter (~10 F)
2.6 mm Diameter (~8 F)
Product code Length (mm)
BPS26040S 40
BPS26060S 60
BPS26080S 80
BPS26100S 100
BPS26125S 125
BPS26150S 150
BPS26175S 175
BPS26200S 200
BPS26225S 225
Product code Length (mm)
BPS34040S 40
BPS34060S 60
BPS34080S 80
BPS34100S 100
BPS34125S 125
BPS34150S 150
BPS34175S 175
BPS34200S 200
BPS34225S 225
2 mm Diameter (6 F)
Product code Length (mm)
BPS20040S 40
BPS20060S 60
BPS20080S 80
BPS20100S 100
BPS20125S 125
BPS20150S 150
BPS20175S 175
Biodegradable Biliary
and Pancreatic Stent
* �PLEASE NOTE that the suitable degradation profile of the stent to treat the obstructed biliary or pancreatic duct must be chosen
by a clinical professional, always taking the underlying disease and the condition of the individual patient into account.